
 Pulpit Supply List for Classis Hamilton [as of January 22, 2024]

Rev. Michael Bootsma 613-438-3233, pastorm@immanuelministries.ca  
Rev. Ted Bootsma 905-681-6283, bootsma@axxent.ca 
Rev. Peter Breedveld 905-315-7724, pbreedveldSR@gmail.com   
Rev. Kevin DeRaaf 905-979-4845, kderaaf@crcna.org 
Rev. Steve Dykstra 905-515-3850, steve@newhopechurch.ca 
Rev. Anthony Elenbaas 905-385-8351, pastoranthony@immanuelministries.ca  
Dr. Michael Fallon 905-648-5526, fallonm@mcmaster.ca 
Dr. Syd Hielema 289-239-9077, shielema@crcna.org 
Rev. Jerry J. Hoytema 905-632-0162, jerryhoytema@sympatico.ca  
Rev. Jack Kerkhof 289-337-2286, jkerkhof.retired@gmail.com   
Rev. Ralph Koops 519-448-1754, ralphandanne@sympatico.ca  
Rev. Siebert VanHouten 905-679-7406, savh1958@gmail.com  
Rev. John Veenstra 905-635-8799, cnortenwheeler41@gmail.com
Rev. Bart Velthuizen 647-974-7015, bart.velthuizen@gmail.com 
Rev. Femke Visser-Elenbaas 289-887-2201, visser.elenbaas@gmail.com  
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